YouGov Survey: Pregnancy and Autism You

Sample 2267 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted September 22 - 26, 2025
Margin of Error  +2.9%

1. Have you ever been pregnant?

Asked of women
YOS o 64%
NO o 36%

2. Have you ever gotten someone pregnant?

Asked of men
YOS o e e 45%
N O e 55%

3. How much would you say you know about current recommended restrictions during pregnancy?

A great deal ... . e 15%
A Ay AmMOUNT e 33%
NOtI00 MUCH . e e e e 33%
NOthing at all ..o e e 12%
N O SUNE ot 7%

4. Do you think current recommended restrictions during pregnancy are generally. .. ?

00 SHICE o 10%
ADOUL FIGNt 49%
NOt SEHiCE ENOUGN . 7%
N O SUNE .t e e e 33%

5. How much risk, if any, do you think the following generally pose during pregnancy?
Respondents were asked about 14 of the 28 actions

Moderate
No risk Low risk risk High risk Not sure

Smoking cigarettes 0% 3% 10% 84% 3%
Drinking alcohol 0% 3% 15% 81% 2%
Smoking marijuana 2% 6% 20% 66% 7%
Exposure to pesticides 2% 5% 23% 62% 8%
High stress 1% 5% 34% 56% 4%
Eating raw fish 4% 12% 28% 39% 17%
Getting X-rays 2% 16% 31% 40% 11%
Taking prescription antidepressants

(such as Prozac) 1% 11% 29% 38% 20%
Drinking unpasteurized milk 7% 16% 22% 32% 23%
Lack of sleep 2% 14% 45% 32% 7%
Using cleaning chemicals 3% 18% 40% 30% 9%

continued on the next page . ..
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Being exposed to cat litter 10% 20% 25% 23% 21%
Taking ibuprofen (such as Advil) 9% 23% 28% 22% 19%
Eating unpasteurized cheese 10% 21% 26% 20% 23%
Using a hot tub 12% 23% 28% 19% 18%
Getting vaccines 16% 26% 24% 18% 16%
Taking acetaminophen (such as
Tylenol) 19% 29% 20% 18% 13%
Vigorous exercise 7% 31% 35% 18% 9%
Using hair dye 15% 25% 26% 14% 19%
Drinking diet soda 12% 33% 26% 13% 16%
Eating deli meats 20% 35% 23% 8% 14%
Drinking coffee 11% 41% 30% 8% 10%
Eating spicy foods 28% 37% 17% 7% 11%
Using nail polish 26% 34% 17% 6% 17%
Using a microwave 34% 35% 11% 5% 15%
Flying on an airplane 17% 44% 23% 5% 11%
Having sex 40% 36% 9% 4% 10%
Moderate exercise 35% 46% 13% 1% 5%
6. Do you know anyone who has been diagnosed with autism? Select all that apply.
XS, N ot e 5%
Yes, a family member .. ... 22%
Yes, @ frienNd ... 17%
Yes, an aCqUAaINTANCE ... ...ttt 25%
N O e 41%
N Ot SUME et e e 5%
7. Do you think that the rate of autism diagnoses is...?
1 o= =T o 58%
Staying the SamME ... o 20%
DB CIBaASING .ttt e 2%
N Ot SUNE . e 21%
8. Do you think research related to autism should focus more on...?
How to prevent and cure autisSm ... e 46%
How to support and accommodate autistic people ....... ... 41%
N O SUNE . e 13%
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9. How much, if at all, do you think each of the following contributes to whether people develop autism?

A great A fair Not too
deal amount much Not at all Not sure

Genetic factors 42% 32% 9% 3% 14%
Their exposure to environmental toxins 25% 32% 13% 10% 20%
Use of medications during their
mother’s pregnancy 20% 29% 17% 14% 21%
Complications of their birth or their
mother’s pregnancy 15% 32% 17% 13% 23%
Their exposure to childhood vaccines 14% 14% 17% 38% 18%
Their mother’s age when giving birth to
them 10% 25% 24% 21% 19%
Their diet 9% 18% 24% 31% 19%
Parenting style 7% 10% 19% 51% 13%

10. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling autism?

SHONGlY AP PIOVE ..ttt e 15%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 13%
SomMeWhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt 8%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 41%
Ot SUNE et e 23%

11. To what extent do you trust the Trump administration’s findings on the causes of autism?

A great deal ..o 13%
A iy AmMOUNE o e 16%
NOt 100 MUCKH L e e e e e e 13%
NOt At all o e 43%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e e e 15%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 22 - 26, 2025 | September 23 - 25, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 6.565, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.985.

2267
+ 2.9% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

73 questions not reported.
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1. Been Pregnant
Have you ever been pregnant?
Asked of women
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 64% * 64% 33% 61% 73% 83% 68% 65% 61% *
No 36% * 36% 67% 39% 27% 17% 35% 39% *
Totals 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,240) (0) (1,240) (305) (317) (354) (264) (771) (156) (231) (82)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 64% 60% 59% 7% 64% 74% 65% 69% 64% 55% 68% 71% 55%
No 36% 40% 41% 23% 36% 26% 35% 31% 36% 45% 32% 29% 45%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,240) (464) (437) (339) (525) (400) (520) (360) (237) (219) (243) (478) (300)
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2. Gotten Someone Pregnant
Have you ever gotten someone pregnant?
Asked of men
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 45% 45% * 8% 31% 62% 73% 48% 46% 32% *
No 55% 55% * 92% 69% 38% 27% 52% 54% 68% *
Totals 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,025) (1,025) (0) (226) (280) (312) (207) (690) (130) (126) (79)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 45% 39% 36% 60% 44% 60% 34% 49% 58% 33% 42% 48% 52%
No 55% 61% 64% 40% 56% 40% 66% 51% 42% 67% 58% 52% 48%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,025)  (297) (436) (292) (398) (390) (362) (294) (281) (210) (222) (377) (216)
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3. Knowledge of Pregnancy
How much would you say you know about current recommended restrictions during pregnancy?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 15% 12% 17% 17% 22% 12% 9% 14% 15% 17% 13%
A fair amount 33% 29% 37% 33% 33% 33% 34% 35% 31% 34% 19%
Not too much 33% 38% 28% 35% 26% 34% 36% 33% 28% 27% 45%
Nothing at all 12% 13% 11% % 10% 12% 18% 12% 16% 9% 12%
Not sure % 9% 6% 9% 8% 9% 3% 6% 10% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,265) (1,025) (1,240) (531) (597) (666) (471) (1,459) (287) (357) (162)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
A great deal 15% 17% 12% 16% 17% 16% 14% 17% 16% % 17% 15% 17%
A fair amount 33% 38% 27% 35% 38% 36% 29% 37% 39% 32% 34% 33% 34%
Not too much 33% 29% 36% 32% 30% 32% 30% 34% 33% 42% 32% 31% 30%
Nothing at all 12% 10% 13% 13% 10% 11% 16% 8% 9% 13% 11% 13% 10%
Not sure 7% 6% 11% 5% 6% 5% 11% 5% 3% 6% % 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,265)  (762) (872) (631) (923) (790) (883) (654) (518) (428) (466) (855) (516)
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4. Strictness of Pregnancy Recommendations
Do you think current recommended restrictions during pregnancy are generally.. . ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too strict 10% 9% 11% 13% 10% 9% 8% 11% 10% 8% 9%
About right 49% 47% 52% 53% 51% 47% 47% 50% 45% 60% 36%
Not strict enough ™% 9% 6% 6% 10% % 7% 8% 6% 6% 11%
Not sure 33% 36% 31% 28% 29% 37% 37% 32% 40% 26% 43%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,267) (1,025) (1,242) (532) (597) (667) (471) (1,461) (287) (357) (162)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Too strict 10% 12% 9% 8% 13% 6% 10% 9% 11% 10% 9% 10% 10%
About right 49% 54% 41% 54% 52% 52% 47% 53% 59% 49% 53% 48% 50%
Not strict enough 7% 4% 9% 8% 3% 10% 8% 8% 6% 9% 5% 9% 6%
Not sure 33% 29% 40% 29% 31% 32% 35% 29% 25% 32% 33% 33% 34%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,267) (762) (874) (631) (924) (790) (884) (654) (518) (429) (467) (855) (516)
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5A. Risk During Pregnhancy — Smoking cigarettes
How much risk, if any, do you think the following generally pose during pregnancy?
Respondents were asked about 14 of the 28 actions

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
No risk 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% *
Low risk 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% *
Moderate risk 10% 9% 11% 8% 12% 10% 9% 10% 5% 7% *
High risk 84% 83% 86% 87% 80% 83% 88% 85% 90% 88% *
Not sure 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 0% 1% 3% 3% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,113) (502) (611) (265) (303) (322) (223) (708) (146) (180) (79)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
No risk 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Low risk 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 4%
Moderate risk 10% 7% 12% 11% 8% 11% 11% 9% 11% 5% 10% 12% 11%
High risk 84% 87% 83% 84% 88% 85% 82% 86% 86% 88% 84% 85% 82%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 4% 2% 1% 4%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,113)  (364)  (433) (316)  (450)  (378) (417) (328) (267) (215) (225) (417)  (256)
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5B. Risk During Pregnancy — Drinking alcohol
How much risk, if any, do you think the following generally pose during pregnancy?
Respondents were asked about 14 of the 28 actions

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
No risk 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% *
Low risk 3% 3% 2% 7% 2% 2% 0% 3% 5% 1% *
Moderate risk 15% 17% 12% 4% 13% 15% 27% 18% 7% 9% *
High risk 81% 77% 84% 87% 82% 81% 72% 7% 84% 87% *
Not sure 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% *
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,162) (503) (659) (263) (316) (346) (237) (749) (128) (189) (96)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
No risk 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Low risk 3% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 5% 3% 0%
Moderate risk 15% 12% 11% 22% 13% 19% 12% 16% 19% 15% 13% 15% 15%
High risk 81% 86% 82% 74% 84% 76% 83% 82% 77% 80% 80% 79% 84%
Not sure 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,162)  (387)  (449)  (326)  (471)  (399) (453) (337) (261) (223) (240) (431)  (268)
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5C. Risk During Pregnancy — Smoking marijuana
How much risk, if any, do you think the following generally pose during pregnancy?
Respondents were asked about 14 of the 28 actions

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
No risk 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 0% *
Low risk 6% 7% 4% 7% 7% 4% 5% 6% 6% 7% *
Moderate risk 20% 23% 17% 22% 17% 21% 20% 22% 15% 20% *
High risk 66% 58% 73% 65% 66% 66% 66% 64% 70% 69% *
Not sure 7% 9% 4% 4% 7% 8% 6% 6% 6% 4% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,140) (513) (627) (278) (295) (318) (249) (727) (141) (186) (86)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
No risk 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 3%
Low risk 6% 6% % 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 3%
Moderate risk 20% 19% 25% 15% 22% 18% 18% 22% 19% 20% 23% 23% 11%
High risk 66% 65% 60% 72% 63% 70% 66% 66% 70% 66% 65% 62% 73%
Not sure 7% 8% 5% 7% 7% 5% 8% 5% 2% 8% 4% 6% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,140)  (384) (421) (335) (461)  (412) (451) (332) (253) (210) (243) (425)  (262)
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5D. Risk During Pregnancy — Exposure to pesticides
How much risk, if any, do you think the following generally pose during pregnancy?
Respondents were asked about 14 of the 28 actions

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
No risk 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% *
Low risk 5% 4% 6% 5% 8% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% *
Moderate risk 23% 23% 23% 22% 22% 24% 24% 25% 20% 16% *
High risk 62% 63% 62% 57% 60% 65% 66% 60% 63% 67% *
Not sure 8% 10% 6% 15% 7% 5% 7% 8% 8% 11% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,137) (521) (616) (268) (817) (304) (248) (707) (157) (183) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
No risk 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4%
Low risk 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 8% 5% 2% 2% 8% 5%
Moderate risk 23% 24% 21% 24% 24% 23% 20% 26% 27% 20% 21% 25% 25%
High risk 62% 63% 60% 64% 64% 66% 63% 61% 63% 69% 67% 57% 62%
Not sure 8% 7% 11% 6% 6% 4% 11% 4% 2% 9% 10% 9% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,137) (397) (425) (315) (490) (383) (453) (307) (260) (228) (217) (431) (261)




YouGov Survey: Preghancy and Autism
September 22 - 26, 2025 - 2267 U.S. adult citizens YOU

5E. Risk During Pregnancy — High stress
How much risk, if any, do you think the following generally pose during pregnancy?
Respondents were asked about 14 of the 28 actions

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
No risk 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% *
Low risk 5% 6% 4% 3% 2% 7% 5% 6% 2% 5% *
Moderate risk 34% 40% 29% 35% 27% 35% 41% 38% 24% 26% *
High risk 56% 48% 63% 58% 67% 51% 51% 52% 71% 60% *
Not sure 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 7% *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,122) (516) (606) (264) (291) (343) (224) (724) (143) (162) (93)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
No risk 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 4%
Low risk 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 3% 8% 3% 8% 5% 3%
Moderate risk 34% 34% 35% 33% 39% 32% 32% 32% 38% 41% 41% 29% 31%
High risk 56% 56% 56% 57% 54% 59% 59% 60% 51% 50% 48% 62% 59%
Not sure 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,122)  (376)  (431) (315)  (442)  (405)  (454) (314) (264) (214) (237) (418)  (253)
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5F. Risk During Pregnancy — Eating raw fish
How much risk, if any, do you think the following generally pose during pregnancy?
Respondents were asked about 14 of the 28 actions

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
No risk 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 5% 2% 5% *
Low risk 12% 16% 8% 13% 17% 8% 12% 12% 8% 11% *
Moderate risk 28% 29% 27% 25% 24% 31% 28% 31% 20% 22% *
High risk 39% 30% 47% 44% 41% 36% 39% 38% 45% 45% *
Not sure 17% 21% 13% 14% 15% 19% 18% 15% 25% 18% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,161) (507) (654) (285) (284) (351) (241) (753) (149) (169) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
No risk 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 6% 2% 8%
Low risk 12% 10% 15% 11% 11% 11% 9% 15% 15% 14% 9% 11% 16%
Moderate risk 28% 23% 31% 28% 27% 31% 21% 30% 35% 33% 29% 26% 25%
High risk 39% 45% 34% 40% 45% 39% 43% 38% 37% 36% 42% 41% 36%
Not sure 17% 17% 17% 16% 15% 14% 23% 12% 7% 14% 15% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,161)  (399)  (429)  (333)  (459)  (402) (467) (311) (273) (204) (249) (452)  (256)
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5G. Risk During Pregnancy — Getting X-rays
How much risk, if any, do you think the following generally pose during pregnancy?
Respondents were asked about 14 of the 28 actions

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
No risk 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% *
Low risk 16% 21% 11% 10% 19% 14% 21% 17% 13% 13% *
Moderate risk 31% 32% 30% 34% 29% 31% 31% 32% 32% 28% *
High risk 40% 30% 49% 36% 39% 46% 36% 38% 44% 49% *
Not sure 11% 14% 8% 16% 10% 8% 12% 12% 9% 7% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,140) (524) (616) (256) (310) (333) (241) (764) (131) (172) (73)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
No risk 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3%
Low risk 16% 19% 14% 15% 20% 12% 14% 16% 19% 19% 12% 16% 18%
Moderate risk 31% 34% 27% 33% 34% 35% 33% 31% 29% 29% 38% 28% 32%
High risk 40% 32% 41% 46% 28% 43% 41% 38% 39% 41% 33% 44% 39%
Not sure 11% 12% 15% 5% 15% % 9% 12% 12% 9% 15% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,140)  (383) (445) (312)  (465)  (405)  (451) (320) (266) (198) (253) (430)  (259)




YouGov Survey: Preghancy and Autism
September 22 - 26, 2025 - 2267 U.S. adult citizens YOU

5H. Risk During Pregnancy — Taking prescription antidepressants (such as Prozac)
How much risk, if any, do you think the following generally pose during pregnancy?
Respondents were asked about 14 of the 28 actions

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
No risk 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 3% *
Low risk 11% 11% 12% 14% 11% 10% 11% 13% 10% 8% *
Moderate risk 29% 29% 29% 30% 30% 28% 29% 29% 27% 27% *
High risk 38% 40% 37% 33% 41% 38% 41% 36% 43% 48% *
Not sure 20% 19% 20% 22% 16% 21% 19% 21% 16% 14% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,117) (522) (595) (265) (299) (336) (217) (719) (142) (171) (85)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
No risk 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2%
Low risk 11% 16% 10% 8% 14% 8% 10% 8% 18% 13% 13% 12% 7%
Moderate risk 29% 30% 28% 30% 31% 31% 27% 36% 31% 35% 31% 26% 28%
High risk 38% 29% 41% 45% 31% 47% 40% 37% 37% 39% 38% 40% 35%
Not sure 20% 23% 21% 16% 22% 13% 21% 18% 12% 11% 17% 20% 27%
Totals 99% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,117) (368) (443) (306) (465) (384) (444) (311) (256) (214) (211) (432) (260)
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51. Risk During Pregnancy — Drinking unpasteurized milk
How much risk, if any, do you think the following generally pose during pregnancy?
Respondents were asked about 14 of the 28 actions

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
No risk 7% 8% 6% 5% 8% 9% 5% 8% 2% 6% *
Low risk 16% 19% 13% 15% 16% 18% 15% 19% 11% 14% *
Moderate risk 22% 20% 24% 21% 23% 21% 24% 24% 12% 18% *
High risk 32% 27% 36% 34% 29% 29% 37% 29% 44% 38% *
Not sure 23% 26% 20% 25% 24% 23% 20% 19% 31% 24% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,082) (466) (616) (231) (281) (339) (231) (699) (129) (185) (69)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
No risk 7% 4% 4% 12% 3% 10% 7% % 9% % 4% 7% 9%
Low risk 16% 11% 18% 19% 10% 19% 16% 17% 18% 13% 17% 19% 12%
Moderate risk 22% 22% 21% 24% 21% 25% 20% 24% 24% 27% 25% 18% 24%
High risk 32% 42% 30% 24% 47% 25% 33% 31% 33% 27% 32% 32% 35%
Not sure 23% 20% 27% 21% 18% 21% 24% 21% 15% 27% 21% 24% 19%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,082)  (367) (416)  (299)  (449)  (372) (422) (306) (248) (211) (224) (413)  (234)




YouGov Survey: Preghancy and Autism
September 22 - 26, 2025 - 2267 U.S. adult citizens YOU

5J. Risk During Preghancy — Lack of sleep
How much risk, if any, do you think the following generally pose during pregnancy?
Respondents were asked about 14 of the 28 actions

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
No risk 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% *
Low risk 14% 12% 17% 9% 12% 19% 16% 17% 7% 12% *
Moderate risk 45% 45% 44% 45% 35% 45% 55% 49% 32% 42% *
High risk 32% 33% 31% 34% 43% 30% 21% 26% 51% 39% *
Not sure 7% 9% 5% 9% 9% 5% 5% 5% 9% 5% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,106) (508) (598) (250) (288) (342) (226) (710) (157) (167) (72)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
No risk 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4%
Low risk 14% 12% 15% 16% 15% 17% 12% 12% 19% 14% 18% 15% 11%
Moderate risk 45% 42% 44% 49% 48% 49% 43% 50% 45% 43% 46% 45% 44%
High risk 32% 32% 34% 29% 30% 28% 35% 33% 25% 33% 26% 33% 36%
Not sure 7% 8% 7% 4% 5% 5% 7% 3% 6% 10% 8% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,108)  (374)  (433) (299)  (471)  (366) (410) (324) (264) (213) (238) (402)  (253)
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5K. Risk During Pregnancy — Using cleaning chemicals
How much risk, if any, do you think the following generally pose during pregnancy?
Respondents were asked about 14 of the 28 actions

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
No risk 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 1% 3% 2% 5% *
Low risk 18% 14% 22% 16% 21% 20% 15% 18% 16% 20% *
Moderate risk 40% 41% 38% 31% 37% 43% 45% 42% 35% 36% *
High risk 30% 29% 30% 37% 31% 26% 27% 26% 42% 31% *
Not sure 9% 13% 6% 14% 8% 6% 12% 10% 5% 8% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,118) (493) (625) (270) (295) (339) (214) (709) (150) (173) (86)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
No risk 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 6% 4% 3% 1% 5%
Low risk 18% 20% 21% 13% 19% 15% 21% 14% 19% 19% 18% 17% 18%
Moderate risk 40% 38% 34% 48% 41% 43% 39% 42% 40% 35% 34% 44% 39%
High risk 30% 28% 32% 29% 29% 31% 28% 35% 28% 31% 32% 28% 29%
Not sure 9% 10% 11% 7% 9% % 8% 7% 7% 9% 12% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 98% 99% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,118)  (375)  (441)  (302)  (464)  (382) (439) (310) (258) (216) (223) (425)  (254)
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5L. Risk During Pregnancy — Being exposed to cat litter
How much risk, if any, do you think the following generally pose during pregnancy?
Respondents were asked about 14 of the 28 actions
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
No risk 10% 13% 7% 14% 8% 8% 12% 10% 15% 7% *
Low risk 20% 24% 17% 23% 18% 23% 17% 21% 18% 24% *
Moderate risk 25% 23% 28% 26% 24% 24% 27% 28% 18% 20% *
High risk 23% 16% 30% 22% 26% 22% 22% 23% 21% 29% *
Not sure 21% 24% 19% 16% 25% 22% 21% 19% 28% 19% *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,145) (503) (642) (272) (309) (316) (248) (747) (140) (179) (79)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
No risk 10% 11% % 12% % 10% 11% 6% 12% 15% 11% 7% 11%
Low risk 20% 16% 21% 23% 17% 24% 21% 25% 19% 26% 19% 22% 14%
Moderate risk 25% 29% 23% 24% 31% 28% 22% 31% 28% 24% 25% 21% 33%
High risk 23% 25% 25% 19% 24% 21% 26% 19% 24% 17% 23% 26% 22%
Not sure 21% 19% 24% 20% 21% 17% 20% 20% 17% 18% 21% 24% 19%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,145) (395) (434) (316) (454) (408) (426) (328) (281) (222) (240) (420) (263)
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5M. Risk During Preghancy — Taking ibuprofen (such as Advil)
How much risk, if any, do you think the following generally pose during pregnancy?
Respondents were asked about 14 of the 28 actions

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
No risk 9% 8% 10% 7% 10% 7% 11% 9% 4% 11% *
Low risk 23% 23% 22% 16% 24% 28% 19% 24% 21% 15% *
Moderate risk 28% 28% 28% 31% 26% 23% 33% 29% 24% 31% *
High risk 22% 20% 25% 24% 23% 22% 19% 21% 25% 27% *
Not sure 19% 22% 15% 22% 16% 19% 17% 17% 26% 16% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,120) (527) (593) (263) (3086) (316) (235) (715) (136) (180) (89)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
No risk 9% 15% 6% 5% 16% 4% 11% 8% 8% 9% 9% 7% 12%
Low risk 23% 25% 21% 22% 25% 19% 19% 24% 23% 24% 19% 23% 23%
Moderate risk 28% 28% 28% 27% 25% 29% 28% 28% 28% 24% 32% 26% 30%
High risk 22% 15% 20% 32% 18% 32% 23% 23% 22% 20% 18% 26% 21%
Not sure 19% 17% 24% 14% 16% 16% 18% 17% 18% 21% 22% 18% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 98% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,120)  (403)  (420) (297)  (489)  (372) (439) (317) (263) (202) (212) (441)  (265)
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5N. Risk During Pregnancy — Eating unpasteurized cheese
How much risk, if any, do you think the following generally pose during pregnancy?
Respondents were asked about 14 of the 28 actions

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
No risk 10% 12% 8% 7% 14% 10% 8% 9% 12% 11% *
Low risk 21% 23% 18% 17% 26% 22% 16% 23% 18% 15% *
Moderate risk 26% 24% 28% 24% 24% 28% 28% 28% 19% 24% *
High risk 20% 16% 24% 24% 18% 15% 26% 18% 29% 22% *
Not sure 23% 24% 22% 28% 18% 25% 20% 22% 21% 28% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,104) (481) (623) (248) (293) (329) (234) (720) (136) (168) (80)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
No risk 10% 8% 10% 12% 5% 9% 12% 7% 12% 15% 8% 9% 9%
Low risk 21% 20% 20% 22% 18% 24% 16% 21% 27% 28% 20% 18% 20%
Moderate risk 26% 26% 26% 26% 28% 29% 20% 35% 27% 17% 29% 29% 26%
High risk 20% 27% 16% 19% 29% 17% 23% 20% 18% 23% 22% 19% 19%
Not sure 23% 19% 28% 22% 20% 21% 28% 16% 16% 17% 21% 25% 26%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,104)  (376)  (412)  (316)  (437)  (394) (424) (342) (247) (211) (229) (401)  (263)
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50. Risk During Pregnancy — Using a hot tub
How much risk, if any, do you think the following generally pose during pregnancy?
Respondents were asked about 14 of the 28 actions

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
No risk 12% 16% 8% 8% 18% 11% 10% 11% 14% 16% *
Low risk 23% 29% 17% 24% 23% 20% 27% 23% 24% 23% *
Moderate risk 28% 22% 34% 23% 23% 34% 29% 30% 20% 28% *
High risk 19% 12% 26% 19% 19% 20% 18% 20% 12% 21% *
Not sure 18% 21% 15% 26% 18% 15% 16% 16% 30% 13% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,120) (524) (596) (268) (281) (348) (223) (728) (147) (163) (82)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
No risk 12% 10% 13% 12% 9% 11% 15% 7% 14% 12% 8% 11% 16%
Low risk 23% 23% 22% 23% 27% 21% 20% 29% 23% 23% 22% 24% 22%
Moderate risk 28% 28% 24% 32% 30% 34% 25% 30% 34% 25% 29% 30% 25%
High risk 19% 16% 21% 20% 16% 21% 22% 21% 13% 19% 20% 19% 21%
Not sure 18% 23% 18% 12% 18% 13% 19% 12% 16% 21% 21% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 98% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,120)  (362)  (436) (322)  (438)  (377)  (447) (324) (238) (211) (215) (445)  (249)
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5P. Risk During Preghancy — Getting vaccines
How much risk, if any, do you think the following generally pose during pregnancy?
Respondents were asked about 14 of the 28 actions
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
No risk 16% 17% 15% 24% 15% 15% 10% 15% 17% 22% *
Low risk 26% 25% 27% 17% 28% 30% 28% 29% 20% 24% *
Moderate risk 24% 23% 24% 24% 18% 23% 31% 24% 18% 18% *
High risk 18% 20% 17% 14% 25% 18% 16% 19% 23% 14% *
Not sure 16% 15% 17% 21% 15% 13% 15% 12% 23% 21% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,136) (514) (622) (270) (293) (339) (234) (739) (141) (169) (87)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
No risk 16% 28% 15% 4% 27% 6% 13% 16% 21% 15% 18% 14% 17%
Low risk 26% 34% 25% 21% 38% 21% 22% 27% 33% 24% 31% 24% 29%
Moderate risk 24% 18% 23% 32% 14% 34% 28% 26% 18% 25% 26% 22% 25%
High risk 18% 8% 16% 32% 8% 28% 20% 16% 17% 18% 16% 22% 14%
Not sure 16% 12% 21% 12% 13% 12% 17% 15% 11% 18% 8% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,136) (381) (438) (317) (465) (388) (440) (345) (256) (208) (231) (438) (259)
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5Q. Risk During Pregnancy — Taking acetaminophen (such as Tylenol)
How much risk, if any, do you think the following generally pose during pregnancy?
Respondents were asked about 14 of the 28 actions

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
No risk 19% 15% 22% 23% 18% 17% 18% 18% 17% 25% *
Low risk 29% 27% 31% 20% 28% 33% 34% 33% 26% 23% *
Moderate risk 20% 23% 18% 23% 22% 17% 21% 23% 13% 19% *
High risk 18% 17% 19% 15% 22% 19% 16% 16% 22% 20% *
Not sure 13% 18% 10% 20% 10% 13% 12% 10% 22% 13% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,118) (492) (626) (274) (285) (325) (234) (716) (150) (173) (79)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
No risk 19% 34% 15% 9% 32% % 19% 22% 17% 14% 19% 18% 25%
Low risk 29% 34% 28% 26% 42% 26% 24% 33% 33% 33% 27% 27% 31%
Moderate risk 20% 11% 24% 25% 9% 27% 18% 16% 28% 22% 27% 17% 19%
High risk 18% 11% 15% 29% 8% 28% 22% 17% 13% 12% 17% 22% 17%
Not sure 13% 11% 18% 11% 10% 13% 16% 12% 9% 18% 10% 16% 8%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,118)  (366)  (437) (315)  (428)  (410) (419) (313) (275) (211) (217) (426)  (264)
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5R. Risk During Pregnancy — Vigorous exercise
How much risk, if any, do you think the following generally pose during pregnancy?
Respondents were asked about 14 of the 28 actions

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
No risk 7% 8% 7% 6% 6% 10% 7% 6% 12% 8% *
Low risk 31% 28% 33% 23% 31% 32% 36% 35% 28% 21% *
Moderate risk 35% 34% 36% 38% 30% 36% 36% 35% 28% 42% *
High risk 18% 18% 17% 24% 24% 12% 12% 15% 28% 23% *
Not sure 9% 11% % 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 4% 7% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,109) (501) (608) (260) (311) (314) (224) (699) (153) (187) (70)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
No risk 7% 9% % % % 6% 8% 4% 10% % 11% 6% 7%
Low risk 31% 31% 30% 32% 36% 31% 25% 37% 31% 28% 30% 33% 31%
Moderate risk 35% 34% 35% 36% 32% 38% 37% 37% 33% 41% 34% 32% 35%
High risk 18% 20% 16% 18% 19% 19% 18% 14% 21% 13% 15% 19% 20%
Not sure 9% 7% 13% 7% 6% % 12% 7% 5% 11% 10% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 101%  101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,109) (355) (438) (316) (444) (386) (444) (320) (244) (216) (229) (419) (245)
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58. Risk During Pregnancy — Using hair dye
How much risk, if any, do you think the following generally pose during pregnancy?
Respondents were asked about 14 of the 28 actions

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
No risk 15% 18% 13% 24% 14% 13% 13% 15% 18% 16% *
Low risk 25% 21% 29% 24% 26% 25% 27% 27% 20% 27% *
Moderate risk 26% 27% 26% 22% 23% 31% 25% 26% 22% 30% *
High risk 14% 10% 17% 14% 16% 11% 15% 13% 20% 14% *
Not sure 19% 24% 15% 15% 21% 20% 20% 20% 21% 13% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,153) (518) (635) (243) (318) (347) (245) (751) (152) (179) (71)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
No risk 15% 18% 17% 11% 15% 12% 15% 15% 18% 17% 16% 13% 18%
Low risk 25% 23% 25% 28% 29% 27% 24% 31% 24% 23% 25% 24% 30%
Moderate risk 26% 22% 26% 30% 23% 30% 24% 27% 28% 31% 19% 29% 23%
High risk 14% 18% 11% 14% 13% 15% 15% 14% 12% 10% 17% 15% 12%
Not sure 19% 19% 21% 17% 19% 16% 23% 13% 18% 20% 23% 18% 17%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,153)  (387)  (455)  (311)  (460)  (410)  (465) (318) (261) (229) (246) (441)  (237)
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5T. Risk During Pregnancy — Drinking diet soda
How much risk, if any, do you think the following generally pose during pregnancy?
Respondents were asked about 14 of the 28 actions

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
No risk 12% 13% 11% 8% 17% 12% 11% 12% 14% 11% *
Low risk 33% 32% 34% 33% 34% 32% 34% 36% 27% 29% *
Moderate risk 26% 24% 27% 29% 19% 28% 26% 24% 26% 33% *
High risk 13% 11% 15% 11% 15% 12% 16% 12% 18% 14% *
Not sure 16% 19% 13% 19% 15% 17% 13% 16% 15% 13% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,144) (514) (630) (281) (294) (341) (228) (725) (150) (194) (75)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
No risk 12% 17% 10% 9% 15% 8% 15% 12% 11% 12% 11% 10% 16%
Low risk 33% 33% 35% 31% 35% 37% 27% 38% 37% 37% 37% 35% 24%
Moderate risk 26% 27% 23% 27% 29% 27% 24% 26% 30% 19% 26% 28% 28%
High risk 13% 8% 13% 19% 6% 16% 16% 10% 11% 11% 12% 14% 15%
Not sure 16% 15% 18% 14% 14% 12% 18% 13% 12% 21% 14% 13% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,144)  (393)  (446) (305)  (477)  (411) (452) (335) (248) (225) (242) (399)  (278)
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5U. Risk During Pregnancy — Eating deli meats
How much risk, if any, do you think the following generally pose during pregnancy?
Respondents were asked about 14 of the 28 actions

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
No risk 20% 27% 13% 17% 24% 21% 18% 22% 21% 12% *
Low risk 35% 33% 37% 32% 29% 38% 40% 37% 29% 34% *
Moderate risk 23% 19% 27% 21% 25% 20% 27% 23% 20% 23% *
High risk 8% 7% 9% 11% 11% 6% 6% % 14% 14% *
Not sure 14% 14% 14% 20% 12% 16% 9% 12% 16% 17% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,107) (517) (590) (273) (283) (310) (241) (721) (127) (173) (86)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
No risk 20% 19% 18% 23% 14% 19% 24% 15% 20% 19% 18% 20% 22%
Low risk 35% 30% 37% 36% 32% 39% 33% 42% 33% 38% 34% 37% 29%
Moderate risk 23% 25% 20% 23% 31% 22% 22% 24% 29% 25% 23% 18% 30%
High risk 8% 12% 8% 6% 11% 9% 6% 9% 10% 5% 10% 9% 8%
Not sure 14% 14% 17% 12% 12% 12% 15% 9% 8% 13% 15% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,107)  (340)  (429) (338)  (430)  (406) (434) (312) (255) (212) (227) (421)  (247)
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5V. Risk During Pregnancy — Drinking coffee
How much risk, if any, do you think the following generally pose during pregnancy?
Respondents were asked about 14 of the 28 actions

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
No risk 11% 12% 9% 7% 14% 11% 9% 12% 5% 15% *
Low risk 41% 41% 41% 26% 37% 48% 51% 48% 24% 31% *
Moderate risk 30% 24% 35% 41% 26% 29% 27% 26% 38% 34% *
High risk 8% 7% 9% 9% 12% 6% 5% 5% 16% 10% *
Not sure 10% 16% 6% 17% 12% % 8% 9% 17% 10% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,127) (500) (627) (261) (302) (328) (236) (734) (134) (182) (77)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
No risk 11% 12% 8% 12% 9% 15% 11% 9% 14% 9% 13% 11% 10%
Low risk 41% 36% 43% 45% 46% 46% 39% 39% 48% 46% 47% 40% 36%
Moderate risk 30% 30% 30% 30% 30% 27% 32% 37% 23% 23% 27% 33% 32%
High risk 8% 10% 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 9% 7% 10% 3% 9% 9%
Not sure 10% 13% 12% 6% 8% 6% 11% 5% 9% 12% 11% 8% 13%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,127)  (375)  (424)  (328)  (449)  (422) (431) (341) (267) (203) (237) (427)  (260)
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5W. Risk During Pregnancy — Eating spicy foods
How much risk, if any, do you think the following generally pose during pregnancy?
Respondents were asked about 14 of the 28 actions

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
No risk 28% 25% 32% 17% 36% 31% 28% 30% 17% 28% *
Low risk 37% 35% 38% 36% 29% 38% 43% 38% 36% 34% *
Moderate risk 17% 18% 16% 23% 18% 13% 15% 14% 22% 20% *
High risk 7% 8% % 9% 9% 6% 5% 6% 14% 7% *
Not sure 11% 14% 8% 15% 8% 11% 9% 11% 11% 10% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,141) (530) (611) (265) (310) (331) (235) (721) (158) (185) (77)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
No risk 28% 31% 23% 33% 31% 32% 27% 28% 37% 26% 30% 25% 36%
Low risk 37% 35% 37% 37% 37% 35% 32% 43% 36% 41% 33% 40% 29%
Moderate risk 17% 18% 18% 14% 17% 16% 21% 18% 10% 15% 15% 18% 18%
High risk 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 6% 10% 4% 7% % 10% 5% 8%
Not sure 11% 8% 15% 8% 9% 11% 9% 8% 9% 11% 11% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (1,141)  (387)  (446) (308)  (464)  (395)  (436) (348) (261) (216) (234) (452)  (239)
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5X. Risk During Pregnancy — Using nail polish
How much risk, if any, do you think the following generally pose during pregnancy?
Respondents were asked about 14 of the 28 actions

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
No risk 26% 27% 24% 36% 19% 20% 31% 26% 33% 27% *
Low risk 34% 29% 39% 35% 32% 37% 30% 36% 31% 28% *
Moderate risk 17% 17% 17% 10% 22% 18% 17% 15% 18% 18% *
High risk 6% 7% 5% 6% 8% 6% 3% 5% 3% 9% *
Not sure 17% 20% 15% 14% 19% 18% 19% 18% 16% 19% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,119) (505) (614) (281) (279) (327) (232) (722) (137) (182) (78)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
No risk 26% 28% 25% 25% 24% 22% 28% 28% 24% 26% 30% 24% 25%
Low risk 34% 36% 30% 36% 34% 38% 31% 33% 41% 38% 32% 37% 28%
Moderate risk 17% 17% 19% 14% 19% 16% 16% 22% 14% 15% 13% 16% 23%
High risk 6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 6% 8% 5% 6% 3% 8% 6% 6%
Not sure 17% 14% 19% 18% 17% 18% 17% 12% 16% 17% 16% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,119)  (389)  (431) (299)  (474)  (384)  (431) (344) (251) (223) (232) (418)  (246)
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5Y. Risk During Pregnancy — Using a microwave
How much risk, if any, do you think the following generally pose during pregnancy?
Respondents were asked about 14 of the 28 actions

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
No risk 34% 34% 33% 35% 35% 33% 32% 3% 21% 32% *
Low risk 35% 32% 37% 26% 31% 38% 42% 36% 37% 25% *
Moderate risk 11% 10% 12% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 7% 22% *
High risk 5% 5% 6% 9% 9% 2% 3% 4% 14% 7% *
Not sure 15% 18% 12% 19% 14% 16% 12% 13% 21% 14% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,087) (500) (587) (256) (287) (318) (226) (704) (135) (174) (74)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
No risk 34% 37% 34% 29% 42% 27% 33% 31% 41% 25% 42% 32% 35%
Low risk 35% 32% 34% 39% 36% 40% 31% 43% 33% 39% 31% 34% 38%
Moderate risk 11% 11% 9% 15% 11% 14% 11% 12% 12% 11% 11% 11% 11%
High risk 5% 6% 5% 6% 2% 6% 6% 3% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4%
Not sure 15% 14% 19% 11% 9% 13% 19% 11% 10% 18% 11% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,087) (370) (431) (286) (447) (376) (415) (315) (245) (216) (230) (396) (245)
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5Z. Risk During Pregnancy — Flying on an airplane
How much risk, if any, do you think the following generally pose during pregnancy?
Respondents were asked about 14 of the 28 actions

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
No risk 17% 19% 15% 13% 8% 22% 24% 17% 17% 23% *
Low risk 44% 45% 43% 38% 43% 44% 51% 47% 35% 39% *
Moderate risk 23% 20% 25% 29% 24% 21% 19% 23% 25% 16% *
High risk 5% 5% 6% 8% 9% 3% 1% 4% 11% 5% *
Not sure 11% 11% 11% 12% 16% 10% 5% 9% 12% 17% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,157) (538) (619) (265) (298) (350) (244) (755) (140) (183) (79)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
No risk 17% 18% 16% 17% 18% 17% 17% 17% 16% 16% 18% 14% 23%
Low risk 44% 41% 44% 47% 48% 46% 44% 43% 53% 46% 45% 44% 42%
Moderate risk 23% 23% 25% 20% 21% 23% 19% 29% 22% 22% 22% 24% 21%
High risk 5% 9% 4% 3% 6% 4% 7% 4% 5% 3% 5% 6% 5%
Not sure 11% 9% 11% 12% 7% 9% 13% 8% 4% 12% 10% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,157)  (384)  (450) (323)  (471)  (407)  (453) (336) (262) (198) (262) (430)  (267)
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5AA. Risk During Pregnancy — Having sex
How much risk, if any, do you think the following generally pose during pregnancy?
Respondents were asked about 14 of the 28 actions

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
No risk 40% 33% 46% 27% 48% 45% 36% 41% 35% 41% *
Low risk 36% 36% 36% 34% 29% 36% 49% 38% 40% 30% *
Moderate risk 9% 9% 9% 20% 5% 4% 9% 9% 12% 7% *
High risk 4% 6% 2% 6% 7% 2% 2% 4% 5% 5% *
Not sure 10% 15% 6% 14% 11% 12% 4% 9% 7% 16% *
Totals 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,136) (508) (628) (278) (294) (342) (222) (751) (125) (179) (81)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
No risk 40% 43% 39% 38% 42% 37% 39% 41% 42% 43% 38% 38% 43%
Low risk 36% 36% 32% 42% 43% 43% 34% 40% 36% 36% 37% 42% 28%
Moderate risk 9% 9% 10% 8% 6% 10% 10% 8% 8% 6% 8% 8% 14%
High risk 4% 5% 5% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 7% 5% 7% 4% 2%
Not sure 10% 7% 15% 8% 6% % 13% 8% 8% 10% 9% 9% 14%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,136)  (381)  (441)  (314)  (469)  (382) (446) (332) (254) (198) (247) (411)  (280)
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5AB. Risk During Pregnancy — Moderate exercise
How much risk, if any, do you think the following generally pose during pregnancy?
Respondents were asked about 14 of the 28 actions

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
No risk 35% 36% 33% 30% 32% 3% 37% 36% 31% 33% *
Low risk 46% 40% 52% 41% 42% 48% 53% 47% 47% 45% *
Moderate risk 13% 14% 11% 24% 14% 8% 9% 12% 16% 15% *
High risk 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% *
Not sure 5% 7% 3% 4% 8% 5% 1% 4% 3% 6% *
Totals 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,141) (535) (606) (266) (297) (340) (238) (739) (148) (181) (73)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
No risk 35% 38% 30% 37% 39% 35% 33% 32% 41% 37% 38% 29% 40%
Low risk 46% 43% 50% 45% 45% 48% 46% 51% 43% 46% 43% 50% 43%
Moderate risk 13% 15% 12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 12% 13% 10% 13% 14% 13%
High risk 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 3% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Not sure 5% 3% 7% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 8% 4% 6% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,141)  (389)  (432)  (320) (478)  (387) (440) (328) (260) (213) (231) (444)  (253)
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6. Know Someone Diagnosed With Autism
Do you know anyone who has been diagnosed with autism? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, me 5% 6% 4% 12% 6% 2% 0% 4% 5% 8% 5%
Yes, a family member 22% 16% 28% 16% 22% 27% 22% 23% 23% 22% 23%
Yes, a friend 17% 15% 18% 23% 20% 15% 10% 17% 9% 18% 24%
Yes, an acquaintance 25% 23% 27% 21% 25% 27% 26% 28% 17% 20% 25%
No 41% 48% 35% 47% 42% 35% 43% 40% 46% 41% 38%
Not sure 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 7% 4% 9%
Unweighted N (2,267) (1,025) (1,242) (532) (597) (667) (471) (1,461) (287) (357) (162)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, me 5% 5% 7% 2% 6% 2% 6% 3% 4% 3% 5% 6% 5%
Yes, a family member 22% 23% 23% 22% 26% 21% 24% 25% 19% 19% 24% 24% 22%
Yes, a friend 17% 19%  16%  15%  22% 15% 16% 18% 18% 13% 17% 17%  19%
Yes, an acquaintance 25% 26% 23% 27% 31% 29% 22% 27% 29% 27% 28% 22% 27%
No 41% 40% 44% 39% 37% 38% 40% 39% 43% 45% 38% 41% 41%
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6%
Unweighted N (2,267)  (762) (874) (631) (924) (790) (884) (654) (518) (429) (467) (855) (516)
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7. Change in Autism Diagnoses
Do you think that the rate of autism diagnoses is...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increasing 58% 55% 61% 58% 52% 61% 61% 61% 45% 55% 57%
Staying the same 20% 21% 18% 21% 25% 17% 17% 20% 23% 19% 14%
Decreasing 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Not sure 21% 22% 20% 20% 21% 20% 21% 18% 28% 23% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,263) (1,022) (1,241) (532) (595) (667) (469) (1,458) (286) (357) (162)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Increasing 58% 48% 58% 68% 52% 72% 55% 58% 65% 54% 60% 58% 59%
Staying the same 20% 31% 15% 14% 27% 13% 19% 23% 19% 19% 21% 20% 18%
Decreasing 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Not sure 21% 20%  25%  16%  19% 15% 24% 18% 14% 25% 18% 21%  20%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,263)  (759) (873) (631) (922) (790) (881) (654) (517) (427) (466) (854) (516)
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8. Autism Research
Do you think research related to autism should focus more on...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
How to prevent and cure
autism 46% 51% 41% 36% 40% 47% 60% 48% 44% 49% 29%
How to support and
accommodate autistic
people 41% 36% 47% 53% 47% 40% 27% 40% 44% 40% 49%
Not sure 13% 14% 12% 11% 14% 13% 12% 12% 12% 11% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,266) (1,024) (1,242) (532) (597) (666) (471) (1,460) (287) (357) (162)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
How to prevent and cure
autism 46% 30% 43% 65% 30% 70% 42% 48% 50% 50% 44% 47% 44%
How to support and
accommodate autistic
people 41% 59% 40% 26% 60% 20% 45% 41% 38% 38% 45% 40% 43%
Not sure 13% 11% 17% 9% 10% 10% 13% 11% 12% 12% 12% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,266) (762) (874) (630) (924) (789) (883) (654) (518) (429) (467) (854) (516)

35



YouGov Survey: Preghancy and Autism
September 22 - 26, 2025 - 2267 U.S. adult citizens YOU
9A. Perceived Contribution to Autism — Genetic factors
How much, if at all, do you think each of the following contributes to whether people develop autism?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 42% 42% 41% 51% 51% 37% 28% 41% 41% 43% 48%
A fair amount 32% 31% 33% 28% 29% 35% 37% 33% 36% 31% 26%
Not too much 9% 9% 10% % 5% 8% 16% 10% % 10% 7%
Not at all 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3%
Not sure 14% 14% 13% 11% 12% 15% 16% 13% 14% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,252) (1,017) (1,235) (528) (595) (663) (466) (1,451) (286) (353) (162)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A great deal 42% 51% 41% 33% 50% 33% 37% 44% 47% 42% 45% 39% 42%
A fair amount 32% 30% 30% 38% 29% 37% 34% 31% 32% 34% 26% 35% 33%
Not too much 9% 7% 9% 12% 7% 12% 8% 11% 9% 7% 12% 9% 8%
Not at all 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4%
Not sure 14% 10% 17% 14% 12% 13% 16% 12% 9% 15% 13% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 101%  101%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (2,252)  (757) (868) (627) (919) (785) (877) (649) (517) (427) (463) (849) (513)
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9B. Perceived Contribution to Autism — Their exposure to environmental toxins
How much, if at all, do you think each of the following contributes to whether people develop autism?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 25% 25% 24% 24% 26% 24% 25% 24% 24% 28% 32%
A fair amount 32% 33% 31% 31% 31% 31% 35% 33% 35% 31% 22%
Not too much 13% 12% 13% 9% 13% 3% 14% 14% 13% 9% 6%
Not at all 10% 9% 11% 18% 12% 8% 5% 10% 9% 13% 15%
Not sure 20% 21% 20% 18% 18% 23% 21% 20% 20% 18% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,258) (1,021) (1,237) (529) (595) (663) (471) (1,457) (286) (353) (162)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A great deal 25% 19% 25% 31% 19% 34% 25% 26% 24% 23% 26% 24% 25%
A fair amount 32% 32% 29% 35% 32% 34% 30% 36% 34% 41% 28% 30% 33%
Not too much 13% 14% 12% 12% 15% 10% 13% 13% 13% 9% 15% 15% 9%
Not at all 10% 15% 11% 5% 14% 4% 11% 10% 9% 6% 9% 11% 14%
Not sure 20% 20% 23% 17% 20% 18% 21% 16% 19% 22% 22% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,258)  (760) (872) (626) (923) (784) (880) (650) (518) (429) (465) (850) (514)
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9C. Perceived Contribution to Autism — Use of medications during their mother’s pregnancy
How much, if at all, do you think each of the following contributes to whether people develop autism?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 20% 19% 20% 14% 24% 19% 21% 18% 20% 24% 24%
A fair amount 29% 32% 26% 28% 26% 29% 30% 29% 30% 29% 28%
Not too much 17% 16% 17% 15% 16% 18% 17% 18% 11% 17% 13%
Not at all 14% 14% 15% 22% 16% 11% 10% 15% 12% 14% 13%
Not sure 21% 20% 22% 21% 18% 23% 21% 20% 27% 17% 22%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,257) (1,019) (1,238) (531) (595) (663) (468) (1,453) (287) (355) (162)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A great deal 20% 13% 18% 29% 10% 33% 19% 19% 22% 21% 17% 19% 22%
A fair amount 29% 22% 26% 39% 20% 36% 28% 32% 24% 27% 27% 30% 28%
Not too much 17% 22% 15% 13% 25% 10% 15% 18% 22% 20% 18% 15% 15%
Not at all 14% 21% 16% 5% 23% 5% 15% 14% 14% 10% 16% 13% 17%
Not sure 21% 22% 25% 14% 21% 16% 23% 17% 18% 22% 21% 22% 18%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,257)  (760) (872) (625) (923) (783) (879) (651) (517) (427) (464) (851) (515)
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9D. Perceived Contribution to Autism — Complications of their birth or their mother’s pregnancy
How much, if at all, do you think each of the following contributes to whether people develop autism?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 15% 18% 13% 15% 18% 17% 12% 14% 17% 20% 22%
A fair amount 32% 31% 32% 33% 34% 32% 28% 29% 40% 35% 38%
Not too much 17% 16% 18% 15% 17% 14% 23% 20% 10% 10% 11%
Not at all 13% 12% 14% 16% 10% 13% 14% 14% 11% 12% 10%
Not sure 23% 23% 23% 23% 21% 24% 23% 23% 21% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,254) (1,019) (1,235) (531) (595) (661) (467) (1,449) (287) (356) (162)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
A great deal 15% 12% 13% 21% 14% 20% 15% 17% 14% 13% 15% 16% 17%
A fair amount 32% 29% 29% 37% 28% 37% 33% 35% 28% 33% 26% 36% 29%
Not too much 17% 19% 17% 16% 19% 15% 14% 18% 21% 16% 24% 14% 16%
Not at all 13% 18%  13% 8%  17% 8% 14% 11% 14% 11% 12% 13%  17%
Not sure 23% 22% 28% 18% 21% 20% 23% 18% 22% 27% 24% 22% 21%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,254)  (758) (870) (626) (919) (785) (879) (649) (516) (427) (464) (850) (513)
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9E. Perceived Contribution to Autism — Their exposure to childhood vaccines
How much, if at all, do you think each of the following contributes to whether people develop autism?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 14% 14% 13% 15% 16% 13% 10% 15% 14% 9% 13%
A fair amount 14% 15% 12% 13% 14% 13% 15% 13% 16% 16% 11%
Not too much 17% 16% 17% 15% 15% 15% 22% 17% 17% 14% 16%
Not at all 38% 35% 40% 42% 37% 38% 35% 39% 34% 40% 35%
Not sure 18% 19% 17% 15% 18% 21% 17% 17% 19% 21% 25%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,257) (1,020) (1,237) (531) (596) (661) (469) (1,453) (287) (355) (162)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
A great deal 14% 6% 13% 22% 4% 22% 13% 13% 16% 12% 16% 16% 9%
A fair amount 14% 10%  10%  22% 7% 21% 15% 16% 12% 16% 9% 15%  14%
Not too much 17% 15% 17% 18% 15% 19% 16% 19% 14% 18% 16% 16% 16%
Not at all 38% 59% 38% 16% 64% 18% 35% 39% 43% 34% 42% 33% 46%
Not sure 18% 10% 2% 2%  10% 21% 21% 13% 14% 20% 16% 20%  15%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,257)  (758) (871) (628) (920) (786) (879) (652) (516) (427) (466) (850) (514)
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9F. Perceived Contribution to Autism — Their mother’s age when giving birth to them
How much, if at all, do you think each of the following contributes to whether people develop autism?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 10% 11% 10% 9% 13% 12% 8% 10% 12% 14% 11%
A fair amount 25% 21% 28% 21% 26% 25% 27% 23% 26% 27% 35%
Not too much 24% 27% 21% 24% 22% 24% 26% 26% 23% 19% 14%
Not at all 21% 22% 21% 33% 17% 19% 19% 23% 21% 19% 13%
Not sure 19% 19% 20% 13% 22% 21% 20% 18% 19% 22% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,256) (1,021) (1,235) (530) (595) (662) (469) (1,453) (286) (355) (162)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
A great deal 10% 11% 9% 11% 11% 14% 10% 15% 9% 13% 7% 11% 11%
A fair amount 25% 25%  22% @ 28%  24% 28% 24% 25% 25% 22% 22% 25%  30%
Not too much 24% 21% 26% 25% 25% 24% 21% 24% 29% 27% 32% 21% 20%
Not at all 21% 24% 2%  18%  21% 15% 22% 19% 22% 20% 21% 22%  20%
Not sure 19% 19% 21% 18% 19% 19% 23% 17% 15% 19% 17% 21% 18%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,256)  (760) (867) (629) (921) (786) (878) (651) (517) (428) (464) (852) (512)




YouGov Survey: Preghancy and Autism
September 22 - 26, 2025 - 2267 U.S. adult citizens YOU
9G. Perceived Contribution to Autism — Their diet
How much, if at all, do you think each of the following contributes to whether people develop autism?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 9% 6% 11% 9% 12% % % 7% 12% 11% 11%
A fair amount 18% 18% 17% 15% 20% 16% 20% 17% 17% 19% 16%
Not too much 24% 25% 24% 22% 20% 25% 30% 26% 22% 18% 24%
Not at all 31% 30% 31% 39% 29% 29% 27% 34% 27% 28% 19%
Not sure 19% 20% 17% 15% 19% 22% 16% 16% 21% 24% 30%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,256) (1,019) (1,237) (530) (595) (662) (469) (1,454) (286) (354) (162)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
A great deal 9% 6% 8% 13% 5% 12% 9% 9% 7% 7% 7% 10% 9%
A fair amount 18% 15% 15% 23% 16% 25% 15% 19% 23% 17% 19% 18% 16%
Not too much 24% 21% 23% 29% 22% 27% 22% 27% 26% 28% 25% 22% 24%
Not at all 31% 43% 31% 19% 41% 20% 31% 31% 31% 30% 33% 30% 31%
Not sure 19% 14% 23% 17% 16% 17% 23% 14% 13% 18% 16% 20% 19%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,256)  (759) (871) (626) (921) (784) (880) (649) (517) (429) (462) (852) (513)




YouGov Survey: Preghancy and Autism
September 22 - 26, 2025 - 2267 U.S. adult citizens YOU
9H. Perceived Contribution to Autism — Parenting style
How much, if at all, do you think each of the following contributes to whether people develop autism?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal % 8% 6% 14% 8% 3% 4% 6% 9% 8% 4%
A fair amount 10% 12% 9% 15% 10% 10% 7% 9% 12% 13% 15%
Not too much 19% 19% 19% 17% 24% 16% 21% 18% 17% 23% 24%
Not at all 51% 47% 54% 41% 44% 57% 58% 56% 42% 38% 40%
Not sure 13% 13% 12% 13% 14% 14% 10% 10% 20% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,251) (1,018) (1,233) (530) (595) (658) (468) (1,449) (286) (355) (161)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
A great deal 7% 5% 8% 7% 5% 8% 8% 5% 8% 9% 6% 7% 5%
A fair amount 10% 8% 11% 12% 8% 12% 10% 11% 12% 13% 9% 9% 11%
Not too much 19% 18% 16% 24% 15% 23% 17% 23% 19% 19% 20% 19% 19%
Not at all 51% 59% 50% 45% 65% 44% 49% 52% 55% 49% 53% 49% 53%
Not sure 13% 10% 16% 12% 8% 13% 16% 9% % 10% 12% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,251)  (755) (869) (627) (917) (786) (879) (647) (516) (425) (463) (850) (513)
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September 22 - 26, 2025 - 2267 U.S. adult citizens

10. Trump Handling of Autism
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling autism?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 15% 18% 12% 10% 15% 17% 18% 17% 7% 13% 16%
Somewhat approve 13% 17% 9% 15% 12% 12% 13% 14% 8% 15% 4%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 8% 8% 10% 8% 6% 8% 8% 8% 6% 12%
Strongly disapprove 41% 38% 44% 41% 41% 39% 43% 39% 52% 41% 39%
Not sure 23% 20% 27% 24% 24% 27% 17% 22% 25% 25% 28%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,267) (1,025) (1,242) (532) (597) (667) (471) (1,461) (287) (357) (162)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 15% 2% 9% 36% 2% 37% 15% 16% 16% 18% 13% 18% 11%
Somewhat approve 13% 3% 12% 24% 4% 24% 12% 12% 17% 18% 14% 11% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 6% 11% 7% 6% % 8% 8% 7% 8% 6% 9% 7%
Strongly disapprove 41% 75% 41% 6% 82% 8% 36% 44% 45% 33% 49% 36% 47%
Not sure 23% 14% 27% 28% 6% 24% 29% 20% 15% 23% 19% 26% 24%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (2,267) (762)  (874)  (631)  (924)  (790) (884) (654) (518) (429) (467) (855)  (516)
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11. Trust Trump on Autism
To what extent do you trust the Trump administration’s findings on the causes of autism?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 13% 15% 11% 8% 13% 14% 15% 14% 4% 14% 12%
A fair amount 16% 19% 14% 18% 14% 16% 17% 18% 11% 17% 12%
Not too much 13% 13% 12% 13% 15% 11% 13% 12% 12% 15% 22%
Not at all 43% 40% 45% 43% 43% 39% 47% 41% 55% 40% 38%
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 18% 15% 20% 7% 15% 17% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,263) (1,023) (1,240) (532) (595) (666) (470) (1,460) (285) (357) (161)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A great deal 13% 2% 5% 31% 2% 32% 13% 13% 12% 13% 10% 15% 10%
A fair amount 16% 5% 15% 30% 4% 32% 15% 16% 20% 22% 16% 15% 15%
Not too much 13% 8% 17% 12% 8% 12% 14% 15% 11% 9% 10% 16% 13%
Not at all 43% 7% 43% % 82% 9% 38% 46% 46% 40% 49% 37% 49%
Not sure 15% 7% 19% 19% 4% 16% 19% 10% 11% 15% 15% 17% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,263)  (762) (871) (630) (923) (787) (881) (654) (517) (428) (467) (852) (516)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 22 - 26, 2025 | September 23 - 25, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 6.565, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.985.

2267
+ 2.9% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

73 questions not reported.

You
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